

New PGA REACH WNY Foundation Partnership Buffalo Sabres Foundation

EAST AMHERST, NY (May 30, 2024) – The PGA REACH WNY Foundation is proud to announce that the Buffalo Sabres Foundation has become a new partner.



Buffalo Sabres Foundation – The mission of the Buffalo Sabres Foundation is to identify and support organizations in Western New York that share core objectives of: serving children and military personnel, caring for the sick, assisting physically and mentally

challenged athletes, and supporting youth hockey initiatives. Through their financial resources and community influence, the Buffalo Sabres Foundation assists organizations and their beneficiaries in realizing their full, highest potential and succeeding in their endeavors.

"The PGA REACH WNY Foundation is both excited and grateful to welcome a beloved brand name in our community to our new Foundation partnership family in The Buffalo Sabres Foundation. We were able to secure this new partnership through one of our coveted Foundation Trustees, Jake Cercone. The partnership will be aimed at providing financial support, as well as grassroots support, to all three of our Foundation Pillars: PGA HOPE, PGA WORKS, and junior golf.

Welcoming The Buffalo Sabres Foundation is another validation that our Foundation continues to grow with our reach within the community and our ability to positively impact more lives through the game of golf!," said John Osberg, Director of Development for PGA REACH WNY.

About PGA REACH WNY

The mission of PGA REACH WNY is to positively impact the lives of youth, military, and diverse populations through the game of golf. PGA REACH WNY was created with a goal of providing support to various organizations within the boundaries of the Western New York PGA Section. Through the game of golf, the Foundation will work to fund and conduct programs supporting its mission, including the Western New York Section PGA Junior Golf initiatives and various other underprivileged youth golf programs. The Foundation will also conduct and support various initiatives that serve the founding pillars: youth, military, and diversity in golf.

Media Contacts: Mollie Mars, WNYPGA WORKS Fellow, (716) 313-6283, mmars@pgahq.com